

## PLANNING COMMISSION WORK SESSION CORNELIUS CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS 1355 N. BARLOW STREET

December 12, 2023 7:00 PM

NOTE: Due to changes in state law, the Planning Commission meeting will be conducted in person and on-line through the Zoom Meeting platform. To access the Zoom Meeting, use the following link <a href="https://zoom.us/j/88657023542">https://zoom.us/j/88657023542</a> or dial in using your phone: United States: 1 - (253) 215-8782 Meeting ID 886 5702 3542

You may submit comments on proposed projects in advance of the Planning Commission meeting by emailing comments to: <a href="mailto:barbara.fryer@corneliusor.gov">barbara.fryer@corneliusor.gov</a> or by mail to: Cornelius Community Development Department, Attn: Barbara Fryer, AICP, Community Development Director, 1355 N Barlow Street, Cornelius OR 97113.

## **AGENDA**

NOTE:

The Planning Commission will be conducting a work session, so no public testimony will be taken. However, the meeting is open to the public and will be streamed on the Zoom meeting platform.

## **CALL TO ORDER**

- 1. WELCOME
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLANNING COMMISSION CONDUCT REMINDERS: Josh Soper
- 4. LEGAL ISSUES AFFECTING CITIES IN THE LAST YEAR: Josh Soper
- 5. LEGISLATIVE UPDATES: Barbara Fryer and Josh Soper
- 6. 2024 WORK PLAN: Barbara Fryer
- 7. ANNOUNCEMENTS: Upcoming Planning Commission schedule (Fryer)

## **ADJOURNMENT**